Date: 10/09/09

Web Announcement 290

New Rate Set for Dialysis CPT Code 90999 Billed by Provider
Types 12 and 45

Per the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS), a new composite
base rate has been established for Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) code
90999 (Unlisted dialysis procedure, inpatient or outpatient) billed by Nevada
Medicaid provider types 12 (Hospital, Outpatient) and 45 (End Stage Renal
Disease (ESRD) Facility). The new rate was effective with dates of service on
or after Jan. 1, 2009.

Claims for procedure code 90999 with dates of service on or after Jan. 1, 2009,
that paid at the previous rate have been reprocessed. The adjudications of any
affected claims appear on remittance advices dated Sept. 18, 2009.
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